85
00
71
6
/
St
an
d

Art. no.
w/o abduction
right with velcro
Art. no.
with abduction
left with laces
Art. no.
with abduction
right with laces
Shoe
size
Shoe
length
Foot
width
BA905L-12 BA905R-12 BA908L-12 BA908R-12 - - 12   72 mm 40 mm
BA905L-13 BA905R-13 BA908L-13 BA908R-13 - - 13   79 mm 42 mm
BA905L-14 BA905R-14 BA908L-14 BA908R-14 BA705L-14 BA705R-14 14   85 mm 43 mm
BA905L-15 BA905R-15 BA908L-15 BA908R-15 BA705L-15 BA705R-15 15   92 mm 45 mm
BA905L-16 BA905R-16 BA908L-16 BA908R-16 BA705L-16 BA705R-16 16   98 mm 46 mm
BA905L-17 BA905R-17 BA908L-17 BA908R-17 BA705L-17 BA705R-17 17 107 mm 47 mm
BA905L-18 BA905R-18 BA908L-18 BA908R-18 BA705L-18 BA705R-18 18 113 mm 48 mm
BA905L-19 BA905R-19 BA908L-19 BA908R-19 BA705L-19 BA705R-19 19 120 mm 50 mm
BA905L-20 BA905R-20 BA908L-20 BA908R-20 BA705L-20 BA705R-20 20 126 mm 51 mm
BA905L-21 BA905R-21 BA908L-21 BA908R-21 BA705L-21 BA705R-21 21 133 mm 52 mm
BA905L-22 BA905R-22 BA908L-22 BA908R-22 BA705L-22 BA705R-22 22 139 mm 54 mm
BA905L-23 BA905R-23 BA908L-23 BA908R-23 BA705L-23 BA705R-23 23 146 mm 55 mm
BA905L-24 BA905R-24 BA908L-24 BA908R-24 BA705L-24 BA705R-24 24 152 mm 56 mm
BA905L-25 BA905R-25 BA908L-25 BA908R-25 BA705L-25 BA705R-25 25 159 mm 58 mm
BA905L-26 BA905R-26 BA908L-26 BA908R-26 BA705L-26 BA705R-26 26 166 mm 59 mm
BA905L-27 BA905R-27 BA908L-27 BA908R-27 BA705L-27 BA705R-27 27 172 mm 60 mm
BA905L-28 BA905R-28 BA908L-28 BA908R-28 BA705L-28 BA705R-28 28 179 mm 62 mm
BA905L-29 BA905R-29 BA908L-29 BA908R-29 BA705L-29 BA705R-29 29 185 mm 63 mm
BA905L-30 BA905R-30 BA908L-30 BA908R-30 - - 30 192 mm 64 mm
Sold per piece. An essential function of the Clubycare shoe is the heel strap, which ensures the heel is positioned correctly against the heel counter of the shoe. Therefore,
sufficient growth reserve should be taken into account (max. 15 mm).
Clubycare BootsP.E.A.care 2.0 Static Quick Release
For the treatment of clubfoot with babies and toddlers according the Dr. Ponseti method. Clubycare boots are made of soft